

07 03.07.2023  
Bd. Ct.02

CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI

W.P.A. 1249 of 2023

Sri Jagadish Prasad Agarwal & Ors.

-vs-

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Joydip Kar  
Mr. Amalesh Roy  
Mr. Mrigendra Chaturvedi

....for the petitioners.

Mr. Bikramaditya Ghosh,  
Mr. Momunur Rahaman

....for the State.

Mr. Seborshi Dhar

... for Siliguri  
Municipal  
Corporation

Ms. Supriya Singh

... for NHAI

The writ petition is taken up for consideration in presence of the learned advocates representing the petitioners and some of the respondents.

However, it is found that the respondent nos. 15 to 18 are not represented before this Court today.

Learned advocate for the petitioners is directed to serve notice upon the aforesaid respondents or the learned advocates representing those respondents enclosing copy of the order passed by this Court today and file further affidavit of service on the adjourned date.

List the matter for further consideration under

the same heading on 11<sup>th</sup> July, 2023.

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record.

**(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)**