

03.01.2024
Item No.3
gd/ssd

WPA/1249/2023
With
CAN 1 of 2023

SRI JAGADISH PRASAD AGARWAL & ORS.
VS
STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Mr. Amales Ray,
Ms. Oshmita Mukherjee
..for the petitioners.

Mr. Subir Kumar Saha,
Mr. Momenur Rahman
..for the State.

Ms. Deborshi Dhar
..for Siliguri Municipal Corporation.

Mr. Nabankur Paul,
Mr. Abhishek Sarkar
..for the respondent nos.16, 17 & 18.

Learned Advocate representing the State prays
for two days' time to file the report as directed by the
order dated 18th August, 2023.

Such prayer is allowed.

List this matter under the same heading on
January 5, 2023.

(HIRANMAY BHATTACHARYYA, J.)