

21.11.2025  
Sl. No. 13  
Court No.2  
Rohan

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT  
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**WPA 1249 of 2023**

**With**

**I.A. No.: CAN 4 of 2025**

**I.A. No.: CAN 5 of 2025**

**Sri Jagadish Prasad Agarwal & Ors.**

**Vs.**

**The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Amales Ray, Sr. Adv. (V.C.),  
Mr. Nigam Mittal.

.... for the Petitioners

Mr. Subir Kumar Saha,  
Mr. Momenur Rahman.

...for the State

Ms. Supriya Singh.

... for the Respondent Nos. 6, 7 & 24

Mr. Bijoy Bikram Das.

... for the Siliguri Municipal Corporation

Let the Special Officer circulate her report amongst the parties in course of the day.

Respondent No. 5 shall positively file his report in terms of the order dated September 9, 2025 by November 24, 2025. The advance copy of the report shall be circulated amongst the parties.

List this matter on **November 25, 2025** under the same heading.

**(Kausik Chanda, J.)**