

28.11.2025
S/L - 1
Court No.2
Rohan

**CALCUTTA HIGH COURT
IN THE CIRCUIT BENCH AT JALPAIGURI
APPELLATE SIDE**

WPA 1249 of 2023

With

I.A. No.: CAN 4 of 2025

I.A. No.: CAN 5 of 2025

Jagadish Prasad Agarwal & Ors.

Vs.

The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Amales Roy,
Mr. Nigam Mittal.

... for the Petitioners

Mr. Momenur Rahman.

... for the State

Mr. Bijay Bikram Das.

... for the Siliguri Municipal Corporation

Ms. Supriya Singh.

... for the respondent Nos. 6, 7 & 24

This matter has been mentioned for correction of the order dated November 26, 2025.

Accordingly, the following corrections shall be incorporated in the order dated November 26, 2025.

- i. In the second paragraph of page 3 of the said order, the figure “.78 acre” shall be read as “.73 acre”;
- ii. In the fifth line of the last paragraph of page 4 of the said order, the word “petitioner” shall be substituted by the word “Special Officer”.

Let this order be treated as part of the order
dated November 26, 2025.

(Kausik Chanda, J.)