

S/L 10
23.03.2026
Court No.4
Swd

*Calcutta High Court
In The Circuit Bench at Jalpaiguri
Appellate Side*

WPA 1249 of 2023

**Sri Jagadish Prasad Agarwal & Ors.
Vs.
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

*Mr. Amalesh Roy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nigam Mittal,
Ms. Akshita Chetri.*

... for the Petitioner.

*Mr. Subir Kumar Saha,
Mr. M. Rahman.*

... for the State.

Ms. M. Chakraborty.

... for the Special Officer.

Ms. Supriya Singh.

... for the Respondent Nos.6, 7 & 24.

1. The learned Advocates for the parties are present and the learned Special Officer is present.
2. The learned Special Officer files a report let it be kept with the record.
3. Let the copy of the report be circulated amongst the learned Advocates for the parties who are permitted to take exception to the report, if any.
4. Let this matter appear before the next available circuit.

(BISWAROOP CHOWDHURY, J.)